Terms and Conditions :

1. Contribution for funds towards the 'Prime Minister's Citizen Assistance and Relief in Emergency Situations (PM CARES) Fund' ("PM CARES Fund") by the customer(s) is on voluntary basis.

2. The PM CARES Fund campaign is an initiative of the Prime Minister's office ("PMO") and Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited ("ESFB") is only a facilitator of the campaign for the purpose of collection of donations.

3. The PMO is the only authority entitled for the disbursement and utilisation of the amount donated by the customer(s) to the PM CARES Fund.

4. The amount once donated by the customer(s) to the PM CARES Fund shall not be refunded by ESFB under any circumstances.

5. The PM CARES Fund campaign is subject to applicable Indian laws, guidelines and other terms and conditions of PM CARES Fund available in the website, <u>https://www.pmindia.gov.in/en/about-pm-cares-fund/</u> and ESFB for NEFT /RTGS /IMPS/Payment Gateway.

6. All disputes shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts in Chennai.

7. Amount contributed to PM CARES Fund is eligible for tax exemption under Section 80(G) of Income Tax Act and the contribution receipts can be downloaded by the contributors from the 'PM CARES' Portal after 30 days of the successful transaction.